6 that employs, for the purpose of customer service or back-office
7 operations, either of the following:
8 (1) Fifty (50) or more individuals, excluding part-time
9 employees.

10 (2) Fifty (50) or more individuals who, in the aggregate, work
11 at least one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours each week
12 for the employer, not including overtime hours.
13 Sec. 2. As used in this chapter, "grant" has the meaning set
14 forth in IC 5-28-28-2.
15 Sec. 3. As used in this chapter, "loan" has the meaning set forth
16 in IC 5-28-28-3.
17 Sec.